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2022 Medicare Supplement 20796 21st Century Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Farmers Ins Grp Licensed PA 1,104 1,176 2,666 1,409 0.000% 0.000%

2022 Medicare supplement 63444 Accendo Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed UT 10,409,749 10,370,467 8,852,579 9,507,674 2.109% 2.109%

2022 Medicare supplement 78700 Aetna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed CT 15,714,028 15,716,318 12,977,427 13,017,930 3.184% 5.293%

2022 Medicare supplement 72052 Aetna Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 43,556,277 43,464,723 36,951,307 38,038,971 8.825% 14.119%

2022 Medicare supplement 71013 Bankers Reserve Life Ins Co Of Wi Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed WI 1,952 1,952 1,166 1,166 0.000% 14.119%

2022 Medicare supplement 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 385,490,080 385,490,080 278,711,513 293,371,185 78.109% 92.228%

2022 Medicare supplement 80799 Celtic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed IL 12,569 13,758 1,092 1,429 0.003% 92.231%

2022 Medicare Supplement 34274 Central States Ind Co Of Omaha Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway GrpLicensed NE 2,156,084 2,158,392 1,337,361 1,342,880 0.437% 92.668%

2022 Medicare supplement 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 1,277,670 1,277,670 1,147,205 1,148,604 0.259% 92.927%

2022 Medicare supplement 81973 Coventry Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed MO 30,105 30,105 11,250 11,011 0.006% 92.933%

2022 Medicare Supplement 26921 Everest Reins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Everest Reins Holdings GrpLicensed DE 1,443,558 1,439,703 1,505,986 1,351,684 0.292% 93.225%

2022 Medicare supplement 90328 First Hlth Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TX 1,582,905 1,582,905 -33,220 -33,886 0.321% 93.546%

2022 Medicare supplement 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 8,957 9,794 13,113 -87,815 0.002% 93.548%

2022 Medicare supplement 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 11,515,529 11,515,529 8,383,779 8,173,342 2.333% 95.881%

2022 Medicare supplement 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 2,897,308 2,897,308 2,579,344 2,541,344 0.587% 96.468%

2022 Medicare Supplement 26581 Independence Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed DE 26,746 26,746 23,580 23,580 0.005% 96.474%

2022 Medicare Supplement 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 0 0 0 -1,438 0.000% 96.474%

2022 Medicare supplement 70785 Pacificare Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 204,832 204,832 136,484 129,968 0.042% 96.515%

2022 Medicare Supplement 19178 Southern Guar Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed WI 3,360,813 3,369,006 3,876,309 3,498,540 0.681% 97.196%

2022 Medicare Supplement 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL 7,590,941 7,679,903 5,618,143 5,521,190 1.538% 98.734%

2022 Medicare Supplement 21113 United States Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Fairfax Fin Grp Licensed DE 733,709 733,709 435,600 489,025 0.149% 98.883%

2022 Medicare supplement 84549 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IL 5,513,884 5,513,884 3,301,884 4,265,883 1.117% 100.000%

2022 Medicare supplement TOTAL 493,528,800 493,497,960 365,834,568 382,313,676 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Volume III-Accident and Health Business

Part 3-Section 12-Medicare Supplement-AllCos Page 1 of 1 May 09, 2023


